TOWN of HIGHLAND

Department of Public Sanitation Board of Sanitary Commissioners NOTICE OF SPECIAL PUBLIC MEETING

DATE:	Tuesday, August 3, 2021
TO:	NEWS GROUPS
	INFORMATION PATRONS

July 30, 2021

TO: AREA MEDIA

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

RE: MEETING NOTICE

PLEASE LET THIS MISSIVE SERVE AS NOTICE THAT THE HIGHLAND SANITARY DISTRICT, BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS, WILL MEET IN A SPECIAL PUBLIC MEETING ON TUESDAY, AUGUST 3, 2020 DIRECTLY FOLLOWING THE REGULAR SCHEDULED WORK-STUDY SESSION AT 6:30 P.M., THE PURPOSE OF THE MEETING IS TO CONSIDER THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTIONS, AND ANY OTHER BUSINESS THAT MAY COME BEFORE THE BOARD SANITARY COMMISSIONERS:

1. SANITARY DISTRICT OF HIGHLAND BOARD OF SANITARY COMMISSIONERS RESOLUTION NO. 2021-10

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING A QUOTE FROM XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX FOR THE 38TH ST. AND OHIO PL. STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENT PROJECT IN THE AMOUNT OF \$XXXXXX AS THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE QUOTE

2. SANITARY DISTRICT OF HIGHLAND BOARD OF SANITARY COMMISSIONERS RESOLUTION NO. 2021-11

> A RESOLUTION APPROVING A COST SHARING AGREEMENT WITH 8941 KLEINMAN LLC FOR THE 38TH ST. AND OHIO PL. STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

FOLLOWING THE SPECIAL MEETING, THE BOARD WILL IMMEDIATELY CONVENE IN A WORK-STUDY SESSION.

THE MEETING WILL TAKE PLACE AT THE HIGHLAND MUNICIPAL BUILDING, 3333 RIDGE ROAD, HIGHLAND, INDIANA.

SANITARY DISTRICT OF HIGHLAND RICHARD GARCIA, PRESIDENT

BY: MARK KNESEK, SANITARY DISTRICT SUPERINTENDENT CONTACT: (219) 972-5069